IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING
E/S York Road, 285” +/- N * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Monkton Road
7th Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
(16941, 16943 York Road) * CASE NO. 03-305-ASPH
Hereford United Methodist Church,
Steve T. Cochran, Pastor ¥
Petitioners

% % % %k ok ¥ ok d % ok ok s

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Special
Hearing filed by the legal owner of the subject property, the Hereford United Methodist Church.
The property is located at 16941-16943 York Road in the Monkton area of Baltimore County.
The subject property is zoned BM-CR. The Petitioner herein seeks an Administrative Special
Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of
Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to raze a 2-1/2 story log structure. The Landmarks
Preservation Commission at its May 9, 2002 meeting approved the demolition as set forth in
inter-office correspondence dated May 20, 2002 and January 28, 2003. This building is listed on
the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) Inventory as MHT #BA 2049, “Tipton House”. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Special Hearing,

Section 26-172(b) of the Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.) provides that waivers from the

] 3 requirements of Section 26-203 of the Code (i.e., the development plan) can be granted by the

S Director of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM).  Such
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development does not justify strict compliance, that a waiver would be within the scope purpose,
and intent of the development regulations, and that the proposed development complies with all

other County laws, ordinances, and regulations. In order to afford due process, the Director has

designated the Depuly Zoning Commissioner {Hearing Officer) to consider the waiver request
filed in this instance. Moreover, in order to provide public notice, the property was posted with a
sign describing the request on January 8, 2003. There was no request by the public for a hearing
nor any public input for the requisite period of fifteen (15) days after posting the property. The
matter 1s now eligible for review and resolution by this Hearing Officer.,

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127(b}(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. A description of the property contained within the case file indicates
that the property consists of 0.47 acres of land, more or less, and is zoned BM-CR. The
information submitted is persuasive to a {finding that the proposed razing of the existing dwelling
located on the property will not be inappropriate. Furthermore, the Landmarks Preservation
Commission reviewed the Petitioner’s proposal and approved the razing as set forth in their
memos dated May 20, 2002 and January 28, 2003. There is no evidence in the file to indicate
that the requested waiver would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the
surrounding community and should therefore be granted. Moreover, the relief requested
complies with the requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and should

therefore be approved.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

" Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set

< forth above, the relief requested should be granted.



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this ﬁ day of February, 2003, that the request for Administrative Special Hearing to
approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections
26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to raze a 2-1/2 story log structure, as approved by the
Landmarks Preservation Commission on May 9, 2002, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restriction which 1s a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner must be in compliance with the Zoning Advisory Comments made by

the Office of Planning in their memos dated May 20, 2002 and January 28, 2003,
copies of which are attached hereto.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

\ Mol Woroeo

TIMOTHY MYKOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COQUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MEMORANDUM

TO: Lawrence E. Schmidt, DATE: May 20, 2002
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Kimberly R. Abe, Secretary
Landmarks Preservation Commission

SUBJECT: Tipton House, 16941-43 York Road, Hereford

On May 9, 2002, the Landmarks Preservation Commission conducted a public hearing
and discussed placing the Tipton House (MHT Inventory # BA 2049) on the landmarks
list. Representatives of the property's owner, the Hereford United Methodist Church,
participated in the discussion, and informed the Commission that an application had
recently been made for a County permit to demolish the house.

After agreeing by consesus not to place the house on the landmarks list, the Commission
voted to notify the Zoning Commissioner that the Commission does not object to the
demolition provided that the structure is first photographically documented in accordance
with "The Secretary of the Interior's Standards." The owner's representatives expressed
agreement with this requirement, and also indicated a willingness to cooperate in
allowing the salvage of historic materials during the demolition. Thus, by copy of this
memo, the Baltimore County Historical Trust, which has previously participated in such
salvage, Is being notified of the possible opportunity.

Son?2y,

KRA:TD:td
C: Mark E. Gardner, Building Committee, Hereford United Methodist Church
- , ~ARoger L. Elliott, Counsel for Hereford United Methodist Church

Ruth B. Mascari, President, Baltimore County Historical Trust, Inc.
Arnold Jablon, Director, Permits and Development Management
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

February 5, 2003

Roger L. Elliott, Esquire
One Willow Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21286-5227

Re: Petition for Administrative Special Hearing
Case No. 03-3035-ASPH
Property: 16941-16943 York Road

Dear Mr. Elliott:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Special Hearing has been granted in accordance with the

enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

il Glooeo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enciosure

¢: Steve T. Cochran, Pastor Mark E. Gardner
Hereford United Methodist Church 1400 Mt, Carmel Road
1693 York Road Parkton, MD 21120
Monkton, MD 21111

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recyecled Paper

@ Prinled with Soybean ink



tion for Agministrative Sp(g:ial Hearing

\Q Uy to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Peti

for the property located at ~ 16941-16943 York Road
which is presently zoned _ BM-CR

| This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat

attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections
26-171, 26-172(b), Baitimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Secticn 26-278 {0

Raze Structure Located At Above Locations.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Pstition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
N/A Hereford United Met odlﬁt;gﬂuﬁgﬁ}
Name - Type or Print Name :Type or Pint ‘ /;/;f"’
Signature
Steve T. Cochran, Pastor
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attor etiti - 16931 York Road (410) 343-0660
=t orney For Petitioner Address Telephone No.
Roger L. Elliott Monkton MD 21111
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
MM ) R entative to be Contacted:
Signature
Law Offices of Roger L. Elliott Mark E. Gardner
Company . Name
One Willow Avenue (410) 821-1530 1400 Mt. Carmel Road 410 343-1184
Aqdress Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Towson, MD 21286-5227 ___Parkton, MD
City State Zip Cade City State Zip Code

a —_—— ———

—_—m e - —_—— ———— —— L " L —— —

_—— i S -

Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
~ this day of , that the subject matier of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
L reguiﬁatinnsj of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
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- @
Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Steven T. Cochran, Pastor
1402 Mt. Carmel Road

Address T -

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

Parkton, Maryland | 21120
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

%Z £ Hed...

Mark E. Gardner Steven T. Cochran, Pastor
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ 27th day of November . 2002, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Mark E. Gardner and Steven T. Cophran

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires 05/01/2003 I

REY 9(1519%
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Af ﬁd aVIt‘m Support of Administra”e Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and. that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

Steven T. Cochran, Pastor
1432 Mt. Carmel Road

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at  _ e —
Address
Parkton, Maryland 21120
City State Zip Code

That the Afﬁan{(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

PhL E Hod,.

Signature /
Mark E. Gardner Steven T. Cochran, Pastor
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this __ 2/th day of November L, ___ 2002, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Mark E._@Erdner and Steven T. chhraﬂ

.

il il

thé Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

,«'é/.‘f‘;/ﬁaﬂ'g ., Au%m //ca%/ //C/%? .

My Commission Expires 05/01/2003

REy 915198
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: REBECCA HART

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Registered Professional Land Surveyors « Established 1900

320 East Towsontown Boulevard + Towson, Maryland 21286
« www.gcelimited.com

RE: CASE # 03-305-SPH
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Hereford United Methodist Church
DATE OF HEARING:

N/A

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

01/07/2003

POSTED ON : January 7, 2003

LOCATION:
16941-16943 York Road

DATE:

January 8, 2003

£

SIGNATURE OF SiGN POSTER
BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX



wEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at |east fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

>
Item Number or Case Number: 5 O S" B
Petitioner: /7/ EXEFoRD Umm szﬁr VX CtS
Address or Location: __ /6931  Youk Repd 211 o

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Heeeronn Umved Mersobisr Ceten .

Address: _ 16931 Yorwe Kows —
Popikgpr) M. 200441

Telephone Number: @w) 242-@ 0060

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



REVIEW AGENCIES: f

Prior

"1

o preparing the required plat. the petitioner or his engineer shbuld contact the
ina agencies for pertinent data that may be required by that particular agency.

1. Assessments 410-512-4906
2. Bureau of Capitatl Projects (traffic issues) 410-887-3751
3. Fire Department 410-887-3998
4, State Highway Administration 410-545-5600
5. County Roads 410-887-3739
6. Planning (design, screening, landscaping 410-887-3211
7. Building Engineer {plans) 410-887-3987
8. Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management (DEPRM) 410-887-3980
9. If floodplain, Dept. of Natural Resources 410-631-3902
10. If critical area, Maryland Office of Planning 410-767-4485

NOTE: The petitioner has the responsibility to verify the location of the
subject site in regards to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area (CBCA). A
critical area map is available for reference in PDM. Should the site be
located in this area, the psetitioner is required to meet DEPRM critical
area requirements regarding the site. PDM must have the DEPRM
comments on the petitioner's request prior to the public hearing.

Also, floodplains and historic buildings should be identified. (See
pages 16 and 17.)

-10-
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CPMENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL

: I

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Cése Number 03- 5 DS | -SPH Address /é 77/ ’"_/é ny 5 VO/Z///&-_

)
Contact Person: S N 4 ; AANIA FPhone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner! Please Print Hz'ur Name

Filing Date: __ [ -4 -5 Posting Date: {1305 Closing Date: [ 2502

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
~ commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

el —— s e el —— - el e R RN T R —— - ——— - A ek - - ey R R B arw ol e -

befition;r: This Part of the Form is for the Sign.qpost;r Only-
USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03- 505” -SPH Address /é:a (f%/ — / b ﬁlﬁ 3 C/Q/{’/ 4@\/_
Petitioner's Name /4 ejd%jm LTl /t’ém@;gr CK b&gé_ Telephone 275/0 -3%3 - ppbo
Posting Date: /: /4 -8 A Closing Date: [ 250 X

Wording for Sign: _Administrative Special Hearing to approve T HE ,8:;—2 j }ué)-" R

THE H1S TR ST vl ULE //wwd 78 [T~ [LT%3 C%M/é/

,7/ aﬂé f’ M WCR - 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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RE 5 > | Development Processing

L%\ Baltimore County County Office Building

X & X Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 28, 2003

Roger L. Elliott
Law Offices of Roger L. Elliott

One Willow Avenue
Towson, MD 21286-5227

Dear Mr. Elliott:

RE: Case Number: 03-305-A, 16941 York Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 3, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCRrc
Enclosures

o Steve T. Cochran, Pastor Hereford United Methodist Church 16931 York Road

Monkton, MD 21111
Mark E. Gardner 1400 Mt. Carmel Road Parkton, MD 21120
People's Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Farris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcari
ecretary
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: [. )70
Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. 2,3 J ¢ M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Zahner:

We have reviewed the referenced 1tem and have no objection to approval, as a field inspection
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/UZ 4 5.

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlemn at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

v

/*-‘- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toil Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

_ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

L
| ol

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting_ of: January 21, 2003
e

ITtem No.: (§O5 307-311, 316-322, 324 &325

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments

below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Flre Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md,us
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Arnold Jablon

L]
L |

TO

R. Bruce Seeley a5 1

FROM

February 20, 2003

DATE

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 21, 2003

| ]
L ]

NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS

SUBJECT

~

)308, 310,311,313, 315-319, 321-325

:

o



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 28, 2003
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Armold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 16941-43 York Road

INFORMATION

[tem Number: 03-305-SPHA

Petitioner: Mark Gardner (representative)
Zoning: BM-CR

Requested Action: Special Hearing

RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE PROPOSAL

The LPC did not oppose the demolition of the historic log structure known as the "Tipton
House" located at 16941-43 York Road.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 28, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 27, 2003
Ttem Nos. 05 306, 307, 308, 310,
311,312,313, 314, 315, 316, 320,
321, 322, 323, 324, and 325

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.
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ZAC-01-27-2003-NO COMMENT ITEMS-01282003




Heregrd Community Association
*“The Voice of the Community’’

April 23, 2002

Baltimore County

Landmarks Preservation Committee
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21202

RE:  Public Hearing
Request by Hereford United Methodist Church
To Raze the Tipton Duplex (MHT Site Number BA 2049)
16941-43 York Road
Monkton, Maryland

Attention: Hearing Officer

The by-laws of the Hereford Community Association state that our organization is to be the principal
voice of the community on all issues related to growth, safety and welfare. Given that charge, our
Association works diligently to preserve and enhance the overall quality of life in the rural village of
Hereford. We review each development proposal to determine whether it will enhance or detract from
our vision of Hereford in the 21* century. We routinely work with Councilman Mclntire and Bill
Hughey from the Office of Planning and with David Malkowski, District Engineer for the State
Highway Administration. Recent issues have included various development proposals, roadway
improvements on both York Road and on Mt. Carmel Road, new drainage and storm water management
tacilities, various streetscaping measures, improved access to Hereford High School, adjustments to
school bus routes and the public safety radio tower at SHA’s Hereford Shop.

At recent monthly meetings of the Hereford Community Association, representatives from the Hereford
United Methodist Church have briefed our membership on the Church’s expansion plans and their
application to Baltimore County to raze the abandoned and deteriorated duplex structure located at
- 16941-43 York Road. On May 9, 2002, the Landmarks Preservation Committee will hold a hearing to

" determine whether or not the structure should be added to their preliminary list of historic structures.

Page 44 of The Hereford Plan specifically states that the local community association is to be involved
in any historical determination. After careful consideration, it is the general opinion of our membership
that the Tipton Duplex does not contribute to either the aesthetic or the historic fabric of our community.
As a result, at the April 9, 2002 meeting of the Hereford Community Association, our membership
formally voted to go on record in support of the Church’s plans to demolish the Tipton Duplex.

Very truly yours,

Ellrde S Wlis

Charles E. Utermohle, Presiden

v
(O P.O. Box 180
(5 Monkton, MD 21111
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MEMORANDUM

TO: Lawrence E. Schmidt, DATE: May 20, 2002
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: Kimberly R. Abe, Secretary
Landmarks Preservation Commission

SUBJECT: Tipton House, 16941-43 York Road, Hereford

On May 9, 2002, the Landmarks Preservation Commission conducted a public hearing
and discussed placing the Tipton House (MHT Inventory # BA 2049) on the landmarks
list. Representatives of the property's owner, the Hereford United Methodist Church,
participated in the discussion, and informed the Commission that an application had
recently been made for a County permit to demolish the house.

After agreeing by consesus not to place the house on the landmarks list, the Commission
voted to notify the Zoning Commissioner that the Commission does not object to the
demolition provided that the structure is first photographically documented in accordance
with "The Secretary of the Interior's Standards.” The owner's representatives expressed
agreement with this requirement, and also indicated a willingness to cooperate in
allowing the salvage of historic materials during the demolition. Thus, by copy of this
memo, the Baltimore County Historical Trust, which has previously participated in such
salvage, is being notified of the possible opportunity.

Zen? 2y

KRA:TD:td

C: Mark E. Gardner, Building Committee, Hereford United Methodist Church
, ~oger L. Elliott, Counsel for Hereford United Methodist Church
~ Ruth B. Mascari, President, Baltimore County Historical Trust, Inc.
Arnold Jablon, Director, Permits and Development Management
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Hereford United Methodist Church 16941-16943 York Road

,'BARCM_J; S.M.0015121 Folio 39 Recorded Land Records of B
County April 13, 2001.

!
BEGINNING FOR THE SAME

on the East side of the York Road at the beginaing of a parcel
of land which by a Deed dated February 2, 1926, and recorded among the Land Records of Ballimore

Couanty in Liber W.P.C. No. 632 folio §, was conveyed b y George A. Bull, et al, to John E. Foster
and wife, and running thence with and binding on the first line of said parcel of land East 200 feet
thence running and parallel to the York Road South 102 feet to the Northeast corner of the Hereford
Baptist, Church Parsonage lot thence running parallel with the first line of the lot now being described
and binding on the North line of said Parsonage lot west 200 feet to the east side of the York Road and
thence binding on the East side of the York Road north 102 feet 10 the place of beginning, Ccottainong

0.47 acres of lund, more or less. The improvements thereon now known as Nos. 16941-16943 York
Road;

-— e —

SEE ATTACHED SEAL
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Robor 1. Eich Maryland Department of Planning i E. o

Gaovernor Secretary

Michael §. Steele
Lt Geovernor

January 21, 2003

Ms. Rebecca Hart

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

{11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

—
Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 01/27/03 re: case numbers §3-305-SPH, 03-306-

X, 03-307-SPH, 03-308-A, 03-309-A, 03-310-A, 03-311-A, 03-312-X, 03-313-SPH, 03-314-
XA, 03-315-SPH, 03-316-SPHX. 03-317-A, 03-318-A, 03-319-A, 03-320-A, 03-321-A, 03-322-

A, 03-323-SPHA, 03-324-A, 03-325-A

Dear Ms. Hart:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
01/16/03. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

: '
,.,-f"‘,a/;;,r{‘/ﬂff.‘/(-. ///é 7

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc.  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street « Suite 17071 = Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365

Telephone: 410.767.4500 * Fax: 410.767.4480 » Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Titersiers swmny MIDIP ctato sd e
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FOODBANK

HEREFORD UNITED
METHODIST CHURCH

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
ZOI\IING HEARING

HEREFORD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
l PARCEL 103

FIREHOUSE LANE VONKTON. MD 21111

ADDRESS:
16931 YORK ROAD
HEREFORD, MARYLAND

DATE: MARCH l, 2002
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